
MEMBERSHIP FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2025 
(Monthly Payment Plans Run Until October 2025) 

** ACTIVE SHAREHOLDER is someone who holds an MHG&CC Share valued at $550.00 ** 
** 5 Day Memberships are Monday – Friday with the exceptions of Statutory holidays ** 
** 7 Day, Young Adult, and Intermediate Memberships have no Tee Time Restrictions ** 

** Age verification required when purchasing Young Adult or Intermediate Memberships (age as of Apr 1, 2025) ** 
** Every paid Adult Membership receives 1 Complimentary Junior Membership (must fill out separate form) ** 

** Prices do not include GST ** 

 
 

MEMBERSHIP CONTACT INFO – One Member per Form 

NAME 
 
 

PHONE NUMBER 
 
 

EMAIL 
 
 

GOLF CANADA YES              NO MHG&CC MEMBER #  
 

ADULT MEMBERSHIP (36 YEARS AND UP) PRICE 
 

5 DAY ACTIVE SHAREHOLDER **  $1825.00 

 15% SPOUSAL DISCOUNT  $1551.00 

5 DAY NON-SHAREHOLDER $1905.00 

 15 % SPOUSAL DISCOUNT $1619.00 

Dual Membership Surcharge 5 Day Members $375.00 
 

7 DAY ACTIVE SHAREHOLDER ** $2200.00 

 15% SPOUSAL DISCOUNT $1870.00 

7 DAY NON-SHAREHOLDER $2310.00 

 15% SPOUSAL DISCOUNT $1964.00 

Dual Membership Surcharge 7 Day Members $400.00 
 

YEARLY CAPITAL LEVY FEE FOR 5 AND 7 DAY ADULT MEMBERSHIPS  $135.00 
 

INTERMEDIATE ADULT (26 – 35 YEARS) $1550.00 

YEARLY CAPITAL LEVY FEE $50.00 

Dual Membership Surcharge Intermediate $300.00 
 

YOUNG ADULT (19 – 25 YEARS) $1195.00 

YEARLY CAPITAL LEVY FEE $25.00 

Dual Membership Surcharge Young Adult $250.00 
 

MEMBERSHIP SUBTOTAL  
 

All Member Services can be found on the reverse side of this form. 
 



Medicine Hat Golf & Country Club 
MEMBER SERVICES 2025 PRICING 

 

 
 

2025 MEMBER SERVICES 
FRONT PAGE SUBTOTAL  

CART LEASES & TRAIL FEES PRICE 
 

5 Day Cart Lease (Monday – Friday excluding holidays) $570.00/seat 

7 Day Cart Lease (no restrictions) $595.00/seat 
 

Trail Fees Only $495.00 

Trail Fees with Gas and Parking Assignment $545.00 
 

RANGE PASS 
 

Yearly Range Pass $300.00 

2 Person Range Pass Name: $500.00 
 

CLUB STORAGE OPTIONS 
 

Club Storage – Includes Pull Cart Rental $195.00 

Club Storage with Speed Cart $295.00 

** There is no option for Battery Charging or Storage ** 
 

OTHER SERVICES 

Yearly Pull Cart Lease $80.00 

Personal Locker Rental $40.00 
 

Membership Payment Plan Administration Fee $25.00 

Membership & Services Subtotal  

5% GST  
  

Voluntary Ace Pot Buy-In (GST EXEMPT) $25.00 

Junior Draw Pre-Pay Buy-In (GST EXEMPT) 
** Not available after April 30th, 2025, OR on monthly payment plans ** 

$125.00 

MHG&CC ACTIVE SHAREHOLDER UPGRADE (GST EXEMPT) $300.00 

MHG&CC ACTIVE SHAREHOLDER UPGRADE (GST EXEMPT) $450.00 

MHG&CC SHARE PURCHASE (GST EXEMPT) $1500.00 
  

GRAND TOTAL  
 

 

 Membership Payment Plan Monthly Amount – Office Use Only 

$                             =                     Months    x $                          /Month 


